



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.2682 of 2025

1) Jayant Samal

.....

Petitioners

2) Sushant Samal

Represented By Adv. -

3) Suresh Pradhan

Janaki Kanta Mahapatra

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Victim-girl

Represented By Adv. -

Ms. B.Sahu, A.G.A.

M/s. Maheswar Jati

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
18.09.2025

Order No.

04. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the Petitioners, list
 this matter in the week commencing 13th October, 2025.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Rubi